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RURAL DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2808
ANSWERED ON:15.03.2010
PROJECTION OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT SCHEMES BY STATES
Sudhakaran Shri K.

Will the Minister of RURAL DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Union Government is aware that some of its rural development projects/schemes are being projected to the public by the respective State Governments as their own projects/schemes;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the measures taken to bring awareness of the fact to the public?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT (SHRI PRADEEP JAIN `ADITYA`)

(a): No, Sir.

(b) & (c): Do not arise.
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